
 

 

CAPE HANDLERS DOG CLUB 

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 

10 NOVEMBER 2022 
 

 

AGILITY – CONTACT & NON-CONTACT   MS ANSIE MINNAAR 

DOG JUMPING       MR ANGUS BRADLEY 

OBEDIENCE  CLASS C    MR SELVIN LEWIS 

   CLASS B & BEGINNERS  MRS JANE TWELL 

   CLASS A & NOVICE  MR REX KONING 

FLYBALL      MS. NATANYA DRYER 

RALLY DOG      MR MARTINUS VAN DER VYVER 

CARTING      MR MARTINUS VAN DER VYVER 

 

 

 

 

SHOW SECRETARY:   ROBYN CLEMENTS   ___________________________________ 
           RClements



   

 

      CAPE HANDLERS DOG CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 

                                                  10 SEPTEMBER 2022 
THEO MARAIS SPORTS CENTRE MILNERTON 

 
OBEDIENCE – DOG JUMPING – AGILITY – FLYBALL – CARTING – RALLY DOG 

 
COMMITTEE: Chairperson: Mr A. Bradley, Secretary: Mrs A. Retief, Treasurer: Mrs L Son, Show Secretary: Mrs R. Clements  
Show Manager: Mrs R Clements  
        
THIS SHOW WILL BE HELD UNDER THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF KUSA.  ENTRIES CAN ONLY BE ACCEPTED ON THE NEW 

OFFICIAL KUSA ENTRY FORMS, found on KUSA website www.kusa.co.za (Revision 2022)  

 

ENTRIES to Annette.retief@gmail.com      Enquiries:  082 923 7347 (Robyn)  
 

ENTRY FEES:  1st Discipline  2nd Discipline  3rd Discipline 

1st Dog  R90.00    R 40.00   R 30.00 

2nd Dog  R70.00   R 40.00   R 30.00    3rd & subsequent dogs the same 

Flyball  R250.00 per team  

NO REFUNDS WILL BE GIVEN 

ENTRIES CLOSE STRICTLY AT MIDNIGHT ON 1st SEPTEMBER 2022 – no late entries will be accepted 

 

PROOF OF PAYMENT MUST ACCOMPANY YOUR ENTRY. PLEASE INDICATE OWNER’S SURNAME AS REFERENCE, 

Please note: if you do not send your entries in with your proof of payment or if we struggle to tie up your entries to your payment, 

we will reject your entry.                           Banking details: Nedbank, N1 City, branch code: 109309, A/C: 1074025423 

VET ON CALL: VETCLIN Table View (021) 557-8876 
 

Please inform your judges if you are competing in other classes / disciplines 

Class Details Judge Time 
Beginners   Jane Twell 09h00 

Novice   Rex Koning 09h00 

Class A  Rex Koning After Novice 

Class B  Jane Twell After Beginners 

Class C  Selvin Lewis 09h00 

Flyball  Natanya Dreyer 08h00 

Agility- Contact  Ansie Minnaar 09h00 

Agility- Non-Contact  Ansie Minnaar To follow Contact 

Jumping, Table A  Angus Bradley 09h00  

Carting   Tinus van der Vyver 11h00 

Rally  Tinus van der Vyver 08h30 
 

CHDC RULES:  1) All attendees are to adhere to the CHDC and KUSA Covid-19 Show Protocols in place at the date of the 
show. 
2) All competitors must be in possession of a record card for the relevant discipline entered, these must be presented to the judge on the day of the 
show. Please note it is the responsibility of all handlers to arrange cards for the discipline entered PRIOR to and not ON the day of the show.. 
3) Bitches in season will not be allowed. 4)  Right of admission reserved. 5)  Please keep the fields free of “Doggy Doo”, Thank you for your 
consideration. 6)  No parking on the fields without prior consent of the show committee. 7)  Refreshments will be available from our Tuck Shop, we 
appreciate your support. 8)  All exhibitors/handlers are personally responsible for the control of their own dogs at all times and shall be personally 
liable for claims which may be made in respect of injuries which may arise or be caused by their dogs. 9) This is a licensed venue and a full bar 
facility is available. NO ALCOHOL will be allowed to be brought onto the grounds. 10) Dogs are not allowed on any other playing field / area except 
those of CHDC. 

CATERING WILL BE AVAILABLE (New Caterers, please come & support) 
We would like to thank our sponsors: 
 

                      
 
 
 

 
 



   

 

 
 
COVID-19  
 
KUSA appeals to attendees at all licensed events to keep up basic precautions whenever possible to prevent a surge 
of infections, including: 

• Wearing a mask that covers your nose and mouth 

Masks are no longer obligatory outdoors, but must be worn indoor inpublic spaces – this includes the 
Organiser’s Office at KUSA licensed events whether in a building or marquee. 

• Keeping a safe distance from others and avoiding crowded areas 

• Washing or sanitising your hands regularly   

All venues are limited to 50% of their capacity with an upper limit of 1000 indoors and 2000 outdoors (unless proof 
of vaccine or negative COVID test is required, in which case there is no upper limit) 
 
Please note that by entering and/or attending this event, participants are agreeing to comply with any instructions 
issued by the Show Manger and/or COVID-19 Compliance Officer/s, (if appointed by the club), and that the 
organisers have the right to request any person who refuses to comply with a request or instruction to leave the 
venue. Any person found to be non-compliant may also be liable for disciplinary action under Schedule 1 of the KUSA 
Constitution.  
 
The above Protocols and Procedures are subject to immediate change in the event of Government Regulations 
pertaining to COVID-19, being varied prior to this event.  

 
 
 



 

Run 
order

Cat Owner KUSA Mem 
No.

Dog's Name KUSA Reg no. Breed Sex DoB Score Placing Q = Y

 

9 Phyllis Gouws 181710 LARTAL ROARING THUNDER (MICKEY) ZA007489B19 Papilon D 12/15/2012 5 1ST N

49 Annaret Meintjes 177530 Kairos Written In Th Stars Hoeve (REMI) ZA005564B21 Kooikerhondje D 10/14/2020 E  N

12 Lee Kruse 1051725 Cottoncove Azure Blue (Oslo) ZA012643B19 Whippet D 8/7/2017 E N

25 Mike Taylor 186596 Lamnik Quest (QUEST) ZA011627B17 Belgian Shepherd (Malinois) B 10/1/2019 C 1ST Y
26 Vicky Taylor 165572 Vom Schlossderhunde Zita (ZITA) ZA003235B20 Belgian Shepherd (Malinois) B 8/29/2019 15 3RD N
29 Monica Delport 188632 Kea ZA001009Y21 Australian Shepherd X Border C D 7/1/2020 E N
30 Kelly Taylor 188314 Sir Megabux Toto (TOTO)  ZA001074Y22 Mixbreed B 8/13/2017 10 2ND N
37 Kathy Hindon 170586 DU VENTOUX ALICANTE JORJA ZA013265B17 Bearded Collie B E N
50 Annaret Meintjes 177530 Eurofire Love Of The Game (SIIA) ZA006229B21 Border collie B 2/12/2021 E N

66 Richard Twell 102121859 Flynn Two ZA001047X13 Border Collie D 2/17/2013 E N

10 Phyllis Gouws 181710 Roxy  ZA000100Y12 Jack Russell B 3/15/2011 25.37 2ND N

48 Jenny Mitchell 1029899 CH. AKAZIA SUMMER RAIN (RAINE) ZA004203B17 Shetland Sheepdog B 1/2/2017 13.87 1ST N

16 Debbie Maltby 162606 EuroFire Fast PRINZ ZA01130917 Border collie D 6/22/2015 E N

35 Jenna Harris 1003837 CH. EUROFIRE BORN TO DRIVE “CRUZ” ZA 012 695 B15 Border collie B 10/5/2014 15 2ND N

42 Noela Huysamen 149431 ALMONDALE KIND OF MAGIC (ELLA)  ZA001027B15 Whippet B 10/5/2014 E N

51 Annaret Meintjes 177530 TATSU OF KAIROS (TZAR) ZA001126C19 Border collie D 5/27/2018 C 1ST Y
 

CAPE HANDLERS DOG CLUB - CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW                         
AGILITY CONTACT

Agility CONTACT - Grade 1

Agility CONTACT - Grade 2

Agility CONTACT - Grade 3

JUDGE: 
JUDGE: MS. A MINNAAR

SMALL

LARGE

MEDIUM

SMALL

LARGE

SMALL

MEDIUM

LARGE

MEDIUM



 

Draw 
No.

Cat Owner
KUSA Mem 
No. Dog's Name KUSA Reg no. Breed Sex DoB Score Placing Q = Y

 

49 Annaret Meintjes 177530 Kairos Written In Th Stars Hoeve (REMI) ZA005564B21 Kooikerhondje D 10/14/2020 10 1ST N

    

12 Lee Kruse 1051725 Cottoncove Azure Blue (Oslo) ZA012643B19 Whippet D 7/27/2019 E N

26 Vicky Taylor 165572 Vom Schlossderhunde Zita (ZITA) ZA003235B20 Belgian Shepherd (Malinois) B 10/1/2019 C 2ND Y

29 Monica Delport 188632 Kea ZA001009Y21 Australian Shepherd X Borde  B 8/29/2019 E N

30 Kelly Taylor 188314 Sir Megabux Toto (TOTO)  ZA001074Y22 Mixbreed D 7/1/2020 E N

36 Jenna Harris 1003837 EUROFIRE READY T IMAGINE “IMAGE” ZA 0066 84B20 Border collie B 5/14/2020 5 3RD N

37 Kathy Hindon 170586 DU VENTOUX ALICANTE JORJA ZA013265B17 Bearded Collie B 8/13/2017 E  N

39 Carol Germishuys 86338 Theresa ZA001017Y22 Border collie B 12/19/2020

41 Penny Olivier 1043873 Eurofire everlasting love (KIKI) ZA006227821 Border collie B 2/12/2021 5 5TH N

50 Annaret Meintjes 177530 Eurofire Love Of The Game (SIIA) ZA006229B21 Border collie B 2/12/2021 C 1ST Y

64 Abby Kristoff 1041145 Feebie ZA014780B18 Border collie B 10/2/2019 5 4TH N

9 Phyllis Gouws 181710 LARTAL ROARING THUNDER (MICKEY) ZA007489B19 Papilon D 12/15/2012 C 1ST Y

33 Stephen Roelofse 65234 MINKI ZA001157Y16 ITALIAN GREYHOUND Type B 9/24/2016 C 1ST Y

25 Mike Taylor 186596 Lamnik Quest (QUEST) ZA011627B17 Belgian Shepherd (Malinois) D 8/7/2017 E N

34 Stephen Roelofse 65234 BROWDEEN CIARA AT VON LUC ZA006554B17 HUNGARIAN VIZSLA B 9/24/2016 2.39 1ST N

66 Richard Twell 102121859 Flynn Two ZA001047X13 Border Collie D 2/17/2013 E N

10 Phyllis Gouws 181710 Roxy  ZA000100Y12 Jack Russle B 3/15/2011 19.22 2ND N

48 Jenny Mitchell 1029899 CH. AKAZIA SUMMER RAIN (RAINE) ZA004203B17 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG B 1/2/2017 1.13 1ST N

16 Debbie Maltby 162606 EuroFire Fast PRINZ ZA01130917 Border collie D 7/18/2017 E N

35 Jenna Harris 1003837 CH. EUROFIRE BORN TO DRIVE “CRUZ” ZA 012 695 B15 Border collie D 6/22/2015 C 1ST Y

42 Noela Huysamen 149431 ALMONDALE KIND OF MAGIC (ELLA)  ZA001027B15 Whippet B 10/5/2014 E N

51 Annaret Meintjes 177530 TATSU OF KAIROS (TZAR) ZA001126C19 Border collie D 5/27/2018 Withdrawn

LARGE

MEDIUM

SMALL

LARGE

MEDIUM

CAPE HANDLERS DOG CLUB - CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW     
AGILITY NON CONTACT

Agility NON CONTACT Grade 2

Agility NON CONTACT Grade 3

Agility NON CONTACT Grade 1

JUDGE: MS. A MINNAAR

SMALL

SMALL

LARGE

MEDIUM

Withdrawn



 

JUDGE: Angus 
Bradley

Run 
order

Cat Owner KUSA Mem No. Dog's Registered Name KUSA Reg no. Breed Sex DoB Placing Q = Y

10 Phyllis Gouws 181710 ROXY ZA000100Y12 Jack Russell D 15.03.2011 2ND

48 Jenny Mitchell 1029899 CH. AKAZIA SUMMER RAIN (RAINE) ZA004203B17 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG B 01.02.2017 1ST Y

9 Phyllis Gouws 181710 LARTAL ROARING THUNDER (MICKEY) ZA007489B19 Papilon D 12/15/2012 E

33 Stephen Roelofse 65234 MINKI ZA001157Y16 Greyhound Type B 24.09.2016 E

16 Debbie Maltby 162606 EuroFire Fast PRINZ ZA01130917 Border collie D 18.07.2017 E

42 Noela Huysamen 149431 ALMONDALE KIND OF MAGIC (ELLA) ZA001027B15 Whippet B 10.5.2014 1ST Y
51 Annaret Meintjes 177530 TATSU OF KAIROS (TZAR) ZA001126C19 Border collie D 5.27.2018 E

34 Stephen Roelofse 65234 BROWDEEN CIARA AT VON LUC ZA006554B17 Hungarian Vizsla B 24.09.2016 2ND

27 Jade Kearsey NFC Rosie ZA001263Y14 Mixed breed B 6.02.2020 NFC

49 Annaret Meintjies 177530 Kairos Written In Th Stars Hoeve (REMI) ZA005564B21 Kooikerhondje D 10.14.2020 1ST 

55 Maddie Fourie 1008423 CAPSTONES MISS- TEEQ THABISA ZA003195B21 Staffordshire Bull TerrieB 13.12.2020 E
 

12 Lee Kruse 1051725 Cottoncove Azure Blue (Oslo) ZA012643B19 Whippet D 7/27/2019

25 Mike Taylor 186596 Lamnik Quest (QUEST) ZA011627B17 Belgian Shepherd (Mali D 8/7/2017

26 Vicky Taylor 165572 Vom Schlossderhunde Zita (ZITA) ZA003235B20 Belgian Shepherd (Mali B 10/1/2019

29 Monica Delport 188632 Kea ZA001009Y21 Australian Shepherd X B  B 8/29/2019

30 Kelly Taylor 188314 Sir Megabux Toto (TOTO)  ZA001074Y22 Mixbreed D 7/1/2020

31 Lauren Son 1044999 Cooper ZA001087Y16 Border collie D 4/4/2014 3RD

36 Jenna Harris 1003837 EUROFIRE READY T IMAGINE “IMAGE” ZA 0066 84B20 Border collie B 5/14/2020

37 Kathy Hindon 170586 DU VENTOUX ALICANTE JORJA ZA013265B17 BEARDED COLLIE B 8/13/2017 2ND

39 Carole Germishuys 86338 Theresa ZA001017Y22 Border collie B 12/19/2020

41 Penny Olivier 1043873 Eurofire Everlasting Love (KIKI) ZA006227821 Border collie B 2/12/2021

50 Annaret Meintjes 177530 Eurofire Love Of The Game (SIIA) ZA006229B21 Border collie B 2/12/2021 1ST

64 Abby Kristoff 1041145 Feebie ZA014780B18 Border collie B 10/2/2019

65 Linzette van Dyk 1051784 Wildspirit Freya ZA003356B20 English Springer Spanie B 9/15/2019

66 Richard Twell 102121859 Flynn Two ZA001047X13 Border Collie D 2/17/2013

Withdrawn

GRADE 2 - MEDIUM

GRADE 2 - LARGE

CAPE HANDLERS DOG CLUB -  
CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW                             

DOG JUMPING

GRADE 1 - SMALL

GRADE 1 - MEDIUM

GRADE 1 - LARGE

GRADE 2 - SMALL

 

SCRIBE: TRISH BRONSLOW



Draw 
No.

Cat Owner
KUSA 

Mem No.
Dogs Name KUSA Reg no. Breed Sex DoB Score Placing Q = Y

5 Emma Ervine 1051055 Griffin ZA0010088Y21 GSD D 9/9/2020 95% Y

15 Valentino Barends 1045311 Amy ZA001026Y20 GSD B 12/1/2016 96% 1ST Y

17 Chantal Ross-Germishuis 1030919 MOCHAVULIN CLEOPATRA ZA010695B16 Golden retriever B 4/16/2016 91% Y

32 Sharon Mills 1049601 Karma Nemesis Nebula ZA001050Y21 Belgian Malinois B 7/9/2019 96% 2ND Y

44 Karen Day 1043805 Pippin ZA001074Y18 Jack Russel mix B 7/20/2005 96% 3RD Y

46 Lynn Edwards 1050784 Bonyl Crown Lily ZA006604B20 Golden Retriever B 3/1/2020 95% Y

13 Gail Bakker 103590 Gavalat Shere Valour ZA008043B18 Golden Retriever D 3/30/2018 86% 3RD

40 Mandie Leibold 1036511 Abby ZA001086Y18 Labrador B 12/1/2017

43 Jayne Tripe 1017386 Olie ZA001064Y21 Pug D 1/5/2021 96% 2ND Y

45 Tamarinda Schreuder 1020726 Kheme ZA001040Y20 Mixed breed D 1/1/2016 86%

63 Mari Sparks 163540 MAGGIE-MAE ZA001052Y13 Border collie B 8/10/2011 82%

Withdrawn

CLASS A JUDGE: Rex Koning

CAPE HANDLERS DOG CLUB - CHAMPIONSHIP 
SHOW   OBEDIENCE - CLASS NOVICE & A

STEWARD: 

NOVICE JUDGE:  Rex Koning STEWARD: 



Draw 
No.

Cat Owner
KUSA 

Mem No.
Dogs Name KUSA Reg no. Breed Sex DoB Score Placing Q = Y

5 Emma Ervine 1051055 Griffin ZA0010088Y21 GSD D 9/9/2020 95% Y

15 Valentino Barends 1045311 Amy ZA001026Y20 GSD B 12/1/2016 96% 1ST Y

17 Chantal Ross-Germishuis 1030919 MOCHAVULIN CLEOPATRA ZA010695B16 Golden retriever B 4/16/2016 91% Y

32 Sharon Mills 1049601 Karma Nemesis Nebula ZA001050Y21 Belgian Malinois B 7/9/2019 96% 2ND Y

44 Karen Day 1043805 Pippin ZA001074Y18 Jack Russel mix B 7/20/2005 96% 3RD Y

46 Lynn Edwards 1050784 Bonyl Crown Lily ZA006604B20 Golden Retriever B 3/1/2020 95% Y

13 Gail Bakker 103590 Gavalat Shere Valour ZA008043B18 Golden Retriever D 3/30/2018 86% 3RD

40 Mandie Leibold 1036511 Abby ZA001086Y18 Labrador B 12/1/2017

43 Jayne Tripe 1017386 Olie ZA001064Y21 Pug D 1/5/2021 96% 2ND Y

45 Tamarinda Schreuder 1020726 Kheme ZA001040Y20 Mixed breed D 1/1/2016 86%

63 Mari Sparks 163540 MAGGIE-MAE ZA001052Y13 Border collie B 8/10/2011 82%

69 Rosemary Jones 1043505 DJANGO ZA001051Y19 GSD D 8/4/2018 97% 1ST Y

Withdrawn

CLASS A JUDGE: Rex Koning

CAPE HANDLERS DOG CLUB - CHAMPIONSHIP 
SHOW   OBEDIENCE - CLASS NOVICE & A

STEWARD: 

NOVICE JUDGE:  Rex Koning STEWARD: 



 

Draw 
No.

Cat Owner
KUSA Mem 

No.
Dogs Name KUSA Reg no. Breed Sex DoB Score Placing Q = Y

3 1 Howard Armour 143992 Cloe ZA001057Y16 Border collie B 12.09.2011 286 1st N

1 2 Howard Armour 143992 Chelsea ZA000063Y12 Border collie B 08.08.2015 270 2nd N

4 7 Silvia Stringer 1021337 Danny ZA001154Y16 Border collie D 3/26/2015 249 3rd N

2 28 Louis Marc Germishuys 1021532 Rose-Maylie ZA001048x13 Border collie B 2/17/2017 203.5 4th N

68 Carol Germishuys 86338 Ridingway Peggy SUE ZA001046x13 Border collie B 2/17/2013

CAPE HANDLERS DOG CLUB - NON CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW   
OBEDIENCE - CLASS C

CLASS C JUDGE: SELVIN LEWIS STEWARD:  BARBARA VERWEY

Withdrawn - handler ill



 

Draw 
No.

Cat Owner
KUSA 
Mem No.

Dog's Registered Name KUSA Reg no. Breed Sex DoB Score Placing Q = Y

NOVICE

14 Casey Ward 1031821 Arohahills First Calling of Caslaine ZA006058B19 Australian Shepherd B 2/16/2019 98.00% 1ST Y

43 Jayne Tripe 1017386 Olie ZA001064Y21 Pug D 1/5/2021 96.00% 2ND Y

44 Karen Day 1043805 Pippin ZA001074Y18 Jack Russel mix B 7/20/2005 97.00% 3RD Y

3 Angie Wain 1049533 Journey ZAOO49Y21 Border Collie B 17/08/2015

38 Linda van Zyl 110347 Von Paladin Harmony KIA ZA026748813
Belgium Shepherd 
Malinois

B 12/18/2012 95.00% 2ND Y

63 Mari Sparks 163540 Maggie-Mae ZA001052Y13 Border Collie B 8/10/2011 96.00% 1ST Y

24 Kim Swarts 1049045 Snoop Dogg ZA001035Y21 Mixed breed D 1/21/2019 95.00% 1ST Y

6 Silvia Stringer 1021337 Lizzie ZA001084Y13 Border Collie B 9/8/2010 98.00% 2ND Y

7 Silvia Stringer 1021337 Danny ZA001154Y16 Border Collie D 3/26/2015 99.00% 1ST Y

67 Leslie Ball 166786 Bayisle Mister Mercury (Merc) ZA09080B14 Border Collie D 6/3/2014 91.00% 3RD N

Master  

EXCELLENT  

CAPE HANDLERS DOG CLUB -  
CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW RALLY DOG

ADVANCED  

 

JUDGE: TINUS VAN DER VYVER

Disqualified - arrived after class 
started



Draw 
No.

Cat Owner KUSA 
Mem No.

Dogs name KUSA reg no. Breed Sex DoB Score Placing Q = Y

JUDGE:  MARTINUS VAN DER VYVER

47 Chelsea Cachett 1050641 Ch. Delatro Tiffany of Purcati ZA 050172 B14 Belgian Shepherd B 7/23/2014

62 Maddie Fourie 1008423 MILANOTT BLUFFING BRONCO (Thembani) ZA017228B12 Staffordshire Bullterrier D 10/1/2012 98% 1ST

18 Laurence van Der Merwe 101323 Tick-Tock ZA00033Y12 Border Collie B 6/20/2011 99% 2nd Y
19 Laurence van Der Merwe 101323 Riding way Tickey Tock (Tickey 2) ZA001052X13 Border Collie B 2/17/2013 95% 3rd

20 Laurence van Der Merwe 101323 Ridingway Geronimo ZA001050X13 Border Collie D 2/17/2013 100% 1st Y

CAPE HANDLERS DOG CLUB -  CHAMPIONSHIP 
SHOW    CARTING  

NOVICE - STANDARD

SENIOR - STANDARD

SENIOR - MINI

Withdrawn



 

Dog 
No.

Cat Owner
KUSA 
Mem No.

Dogs Name KUSA Reg no. Breed Sex DoB Points Placing Q = Y

 

58 DE VILLIERS, VANESSA 1034617 PABLO ZA008501B17 GLD RET D 16/05/2017 31

59 VAN ROEY, RENEE 1006199 KIRALEYCREST XTREME LIBERAL - "ASH' ZA007027B17 BC B 04/03/2017 31

60 PANNAYE, DDOHU 1049736 SPACE ZA001057Y21 MALLINOIS D 09/06/2019 31

12 KRUSE, LEE 1051725 COTTON AZURE BLUE 'OSLO' ZA012643B19 WHIPPET D 27/07/2019 31

61 KRUSE, LEE 1051725 ALMONDALE LET'S PLAY CATCH (IVY) ZA008532B21 WHIPPET B 10/04/2021 31

 

56 HENNING, WILLIAM 1046874 GRACE ZA001033Y20 BC B 03/02/2019 31

57 AFONSO, SIMONNE 1032019 LEXI ZA001034Y17 CROSS B 01/11/2015 31

55 MADDIE FOURIE 1008423 CAPSTONES MISS- TEEQ THABISA ZA003195B21 STAFF BT B 13/11/2020 31

16 MALTBY, DEBBIE 162606 EUROFIRE FAST PRINZ ZA011309B17 BC D 16/07/2017 31

53 LOVETT, JACLYN 1050940 SKYLAMERE KING'S KISS - 'KINGSLEY" ZA016350B15 AUS SHEP D 01/10/2015 11

36 HARRIS, JENNA 1003837 EUROFIRE READY T IMAGE ZA006684B20 BC B 14/05/2020 11

35 HARRIS, JENNA 1003837 CRUZ ZA012695B15 BC D 22/06/2015 11

52 MINNAAR, ANSIE 152816 TIN TIN ZA001088Y18 BC MIX B 24/10/2016 11

54 ELLIS, MARI 183745 ROJO ZA012255617 POODLE D 14/09/2017 11

CAPE HANDLERS DOG CLUB - 
CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW                        

FLYBALL

TEAM 1:  

TEAM 2:  

TEAM 3: 

2nd

1st

3rd
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